Premium core/aggregation switching
	· Network core layer can be distributed across the campus,
deploying ports and switching capacity where they are needed.
	· The performance, scalability, and availability of a high-end
enterprise-class chassis.
	· The deployment flexibility of fixed form factor switches
40GbE and 100GbE for maximum performance
	· Up to 32x 40/100 GbE ports per switch.

Shock and drop 	· IEC 68-2-27, IEC 68-2-32
RUCKUS ICX 7850  |  Enterprise aggregation/core stackable switch	 9
RUCKUS ICX 7850 Ordering Information
Part Number SWITCH BUNDLES
ICX7850-32Q-E2 RUCKUS ICX 7850 with 32× 40/100GbE QSFP28 ports, 2 AC power supplies and 6 fans included, front to back airflow.
Requires ICX7850-PREM-LIC to use advanced L3 features. Optical transceivers sold separately.
ICX7850-48F-E2 RUCKUS ICX 7850 with 48x 1/10/25GbE SFP28 and 8x 40/100 QSFP28 ports, 2 AC power supplies and 5 fans included, front to
back airflow.
Requires ICX7850-PREM-LIC to use advanced L3 features. Optical transceivers sold separately.
ICX7850-48FS-E2 RUCKUS ICX 7850 with 48x 1/10GbE SFP+ and 8x 40/100 QSFP28 ports, 2 AC power supplies and 5 fans included, front to back
airflow, MACsec.
Requires ICX7850-PREM-LIC to use advanced Layer 3 features and ICX-MACSEC-LIC to use MACsec. Optical transceivers sold
separately.
ICX7850-48C-E2 RUCKUS ICX 7850 with 48x 1/10Gbps RJ45 and 8x 40/100 QSFP28 ports, 2 AC power supplies and 5 fans included, front to back
airflow.
Requires ICX7850-PREM-LIC to use advanced L3 features. Optical transceivers sold separately.
Part Number SWITCH BUNDLES WITH 3 YEARS REMOTE SUPPORT
ICX7850-48FS-E2-RMT3 RUCKUS ICX 7850 with 48x 1/10GbE SFP+ and 8x 40/100 QSFP28 ports, 2 AC power supplies and 5 fans included, front to back
airflow, MACsec. 3 years 24x7 remote support included. Requires ICX7850-PREM-LIC to use advanced L3 features and ICX-
MACSEC-LIC to use MACsec. Optical transceivers sold separately.
Part Number BARE SWITCHES
ICX7850-32Q RUCKUS ICX 7850 with 32× 40/100GbE QSFP28 ports, power supplies and fans sold separately (up to 2 power supplies and 6
fans per switch). Requires ICX7850-PREM-LIC to use advanced Layer 3 features. Optical transceivers sold separately.
ICX7850-48F RUCKUS ICX 7850 with 48x 1/10/25GbE SFP28 and 8x 40/100 QSFP28 ports, power supplies and fans sold separately (up to
2 power supplies and 5 fans per switch). Requires ICX7850-PREM-LIC to use advanced L3 features. Optical transceivers sold
separately
ICX7850-48FS RUCKUS ICX 7850 with 48x 1/10GbE SFP+ and 8x 40/100 QSFP28 ports, power supplies and fans sold separately (up to 2 power
supplies and 5 fans per switch), MACsec. Requires ICX7850-PREM-LIC to use advanced Layer 3 features and ICX-MACSEC-LIC to
use MACsec. Optical transceivers sold separately
ICX7850-48C RUCKUS ICX 7850 with 48x 1/10Gbps RJ45 and 8x 40/100 QSFP28 ports, power supplies and fans sold separately (up to 2 power
supplies and 5 fans per switch). Requires ICX7850-PREM-LIC to use advanced L3 features. Optical transceivers sold separately
Part Number POWER SUPPLIES AND FANS
RPS19-E 650W AC power supply, front to back airflow, for the RUCKUS ICX 7850 (up to 2 per switch)
RPS19-I 650W AC power supply, back to front airflow, for the RUCKUS ICX 7850 (up to 2 per switch)